

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 16228 of 2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 16228

(From the judgment and order dated 26/04/2012 in CRLA No.380/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I., NAGPUR

Respondent(s)

(With application) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| None appears for the petitioner.

| List it again on Monday, the 13th August, 2012.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [S.S.R. KRISHNA]

| | COURT MASTER